85
SЕRIES
Miniature plug-in
timers 7 - 10 A
Medical and
dentistry
Drying kilns
Elevators

om
H
Ordering information
Example:  85 series timer, 4 CO (4PDT), 24 V AC/DC supply voltage, AI, DI, GI, SW functions.
8 5 . 0 4 . 0 . 0 2 4 . 0 0 0 0
Series
Type
0 =  Multifunction (AI, DI, GI, SW)*
* AI =  On-delay
DI =  Interval
GI =  Pulse delayed
SW =  Symmetrical flasher
(starting pulse on)
No. of poles
2 =  2 pole - 10 A
3 =  3 pole - 10 A
4 =  4 pole - 7 A
Supply voltage
012 =  12 V AC/DC
024 =  24 V AC/DC
048 =  48 V AC/DC
125 =  (110…125)V AC/DC
240 =  (230…240)V AC
Supply version
0 =  AC (50/60 Hz)/DC
8 =  AC (50/60 Hz) for 240 V only
Technical data
Insulation
Dielectric strength 85.02, 85.03 85.04
between input and output circuit V AC 2000 2000
between open contacts V AC 1000 1000
between adjacent contacts V AC 2000 1550
Insulation (1.2/50 µs) between input and output kV 6 4
EMC specifications
Type of test Reference standard
Electrostatic discharge contact discharge EN 61000-4-2 n.a.
air discharge EN 61000-4-2 8 kV
Radio-frequency electromagnetic field (80 ÷ 1000 MHz) EN 61000-4-3 15 V/m
Fast transients (burst) (5-50 ns, 5 kHz) on Supply terminals EN 61000-4-4 4 kV
Surges (1.2/50 µs) on common mode EN 61000-4-5 4 kV
Supply terminals differential mode EN 61000-4-5 2 kV
Radio-frequency common mode (0.15 ÷ 80 MHz) on Supply terminals EN 61000-4-6 10 V
Power-frequency (50 Hz) EN 61000-4-8 30 A/m
Radiated and conducted emission EN 55022 class B
Other data
Power lost to the environment without contact current W 1.6
with rated current W 3.7 (85.02) 4.7 (85.03) 3.6 (85.04)
Outline drawings
Types 85.02/04 85.03
Times scales
NOTE: time scales and functions must be set before energising the timer.
4
85 SERIES
Miniature plug-in timers 7 - 10 A
85
SERIES
X-
20
17
, w
w
w
.fi
nd
er
ne
t.c
om
H
Functions
 U =  Supply
voltage
 =  Output